
Important Christmas  
Collection Update  

As we head into the holidays, please note that your usual collection day will be subject  
to change. Your revised collection could arrive earlier or later than normally scheduled.

Week commencing 22 December 2025 
Food Waste, Recycling, Refuse or Garden Waste (where subscribed) due this week will take place on:

Normal collection date Revised collection date

Monday 22 December Saturday 20 December
Tuesday 23 December Monday 22 December
Wednesday 24 December Tuesday 23 December
Thursday 25 December Wednesday 24 December
Friday 26 December Monday 29 December

Week commencing 29 December 2025
Food Waste, Recycling or Refuse due this week will take place on: (Garden Waste services are suspended)

Normal collection date Revised collection date

Monday 29 December Tuesday 30 December
Tuesday 30 December Wednesday 31 December
Wednesday 31 December Friday 2 January
Thursday 1 January Saturday 3 January
Friday 2 January Monday 5 January

Week commencing 5 January 2026 
Food Waste, Recycling or Refuse due this week will take place on: (Garden Waste services are suspended)

Normal collection date Revised collection date

Monday 5 January Tuesday 6 January
Tuesday 6 January Wednesday 7 January
Wednesday 7 January Thursday 8 January
Thursday 8 January Friday 9 January
Friday 9 January Saturday 10 January

Before you 

bin that festive 

wrap, make sure 

it’s recyclable!

Cotswold District Council Waste Services thanks you for your support. 
We wish you a safe, happy, and rubbish-free holiday season!

CHRISTMAS TREE COLLECTION
Real Christmas trees will be collected from households with a garden waste licence,  

on your normal collection day, from Monday 12th January. Help our crews by removing  
all decorations, tree lights and stands, and reducing larger trees down to 1m lengths.


